
Bid Opening: RFB 03-18FEB20 - Pursuit Tires 

Bid Tabulation Bidder 1: Pomp's Tire Service 

4.10.1 Pu rsu it Tire-All Season s 139.00 
Goodyear Eagle Enforcer 255/60 R18 

4.10.2 Pursuit Tire -All Season s 135.00 

Goodyea r Eagle RS-A 

245/5S R18 

4.10.3 Pu rsuit Tire-All Season s 129.00 
Goodyear Eagle RS-A 265/60R17 

4.10.4 Tire Repai r - In Shop s 20.00 

Price per each tire 

4.10.S Tire Rotation s 20.00 

Total price for full 4-tire rotation 

4.10.6 Alignment - Front En d s 69.95 

Total price for Front End Alignment 

4.10.7 Alignment - Front and Rea r s 789.95 

Tot al price for Front and Rear 

Alignment 

4.10.8 Balancing of Tire s 15.00 

Price per tire for ba lance 

4.10.9 Mount/Dismount Tires s 15.00 

Price per each tire 

4.10.10 Flat Shop Rate s 75.00 

Price per hour 

4.10. 11 M issouri St ate Tir e Disposal s 0.50 
Fee 

Price per each t ire 

4.10.12 Other Tire Disposal Fee s 2.50 

If oth er fees apply for t ire disposal 

price per tire 

4.10.13 TPMS Sensor Replacement s 55.00 

(Ford) 

Total Replacement Cost - Parts and 

Labor 

4.10.14 TPMS Sensor Replacement s 55.00 

{Chevrolet) 

Total Replacement Cost - Parts and 

Labor 

4.10.15.1 First Renewa l Option 15% 

Percentage Adjust ment 

4.10.15.2 Second Renewal Option 15% 

Percentage Ad justment 

4.10.15.3 Third Renewal Option 15% 

Percentage Adjustment 

Co-Op Yes 


